
NO. 
STUDENT 

NUMBER 
NAME 

1 1403046001 Siti Khoirul Mi`Rojul `Ulya 

2 1403046002 Nur Rokhimah 

3 1403046004 Husen 

4 1403046005 Nihayatul Himmah 

5 1403046006 Lisani Islami 

6 1403046007 Titis Desma Parwati 

7 1403046008 Layla Fatimatutz Zahroh 

8 1403046009 Laili Hikmawati 

9 1403046010 Shinta Cornelia 

10 1403046011 Deva Yusuf Restu Suganda 

11 1403046012 Wahyu Budiarto 

12 1403046013 Kholifatul Khusna 

13 1403046014 Sofia Nur Ajitarini 

14 1403046015 Umi Kulsum 

15 1403046017 Ajeng Kurnia 

16 1403046018 Muhammad Khoirul Umam 

17 1403046019 Ummi Mukhoyyaroh 

18 1403046020 Nurjanah 

19 1403046021 Asmi Yuniati 

20 1403046022 Kunti Farida Rizqiana 

21 1403046023 Ilma Amalina 

22 1403046024 Muhamad Aufiyan 

23 1403046025 Siti Maimunah 

24 1403046026 Novia Nurul Chasanah 

25 1403046027 Afif Khoirudin 

26 1403046028 Santi Kumalasari 

27 1403046029 Eko Riski Apriliyanto 

28 1403046030 Afiyatun Nisa` 

29 1403046031 Choyri Liyanhanikal Faidah 

30 1403046032 Muhammad Farid Rifqi 

31 1403046033 Siti Zumrotul Khasanah 

Student list of class A 5
th

 semester of ELT Department 

Walisongo State Islamic University Semarang in academic year 

2016/2017 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

32 1403046034 Kartika Ayu Septiningrum 

33 1403046035 Taufik Aziz 

34 1403046037 Bintang Shofiarizqi 

35 1403046038 Annandhita Putri R 

36 1403046039 Luthfia Nibrosi Farida 

37 1403046040 Rakasetya Hilmawan F 

38 1403046072 Nur. M Djauhan Fastaghfirullah 



STUDENTS’ SCORE 

NO. 
STUDENT 

NUMBER 
NAME FLA 

SPEAKING 

FLUENCY 

1 1403046001 Siti Khoirul Mi`Rojul `Ulya 69 10 

2 1403046002 Nur Rokhimah 66 10 

3 1403046004 Husen 70 9 

4 1403046005 Nihayatul Himmah 68 9 

5 1403046006 Lisani Islami 70 10 

6 1403046007 Titis Desma Parwati 102 6 

7 1403046008 Layla Fatimatutz Zahroh 73 9 

8 1403046009 Laili Hikmawati 66 9 

9 1403046010 Shinta Cornelia 95 10 

10 1403046011 Deva Yusuf Restu Suganda 101 5 

11 1403046012 Wahyu Budiarto 92 10 

12 1403046013 Kholifatul Khusna 70 10 

13 1403046014 Sofia Nur Ajitarini 101 5 

14 1403046015 Umi Kulsum 96 10 

15 1403046017 Ajeng Kurnia 105 5 

16 1403046018 Muhammad Khoirul Umam 65 10 

17 1403046019 Ummi Mukhoyyaroh 66 10 

18 1403046020 Nurjanah 70 6 

19 1403046021 Asmi Yuniati 65 10 

20 1403046022 Kunti Farida Rizqiana 70 10 

21 1403046023 Ilma Amalina 70 10 

22 1403046024 Muhamad Aufiyan 67 10 

23 1403046025 Siti Maimunah 69 10 

24 1403046026 Novia Nurul Chasanah 70 10 

25 1403046027 Afif Khoirudin 64 10 

26 1403046028 Santi Kumalasari 74 10 

27 1403046029 Eko Riski Apriliyanto 97 10 

28 1403046030 Afiyatun Nisa` 64 10 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

29 1403046031 Choyri Liyanhanikal Faidah 69 10 

30 1403046032 Muhammad Farid Rifqi 101 5 

31 1403046033 Siti Zumrotul Khasanah 70 10 

32 1403046034 Kartika Ayu Septiningrum 64 10 

33 1403046035 Taufik Aziz 95 5 

34 1403046037 Bintang Shofiarizqi 70 10 

35 1403046038 Annandhita Putri R 94 4 

36 1403046039 Luthfia Nibrosi Farida 64 10 

37 1403046040 Rakasetya Hilmawan F 69 10 

38 1403046072 
Nur. M Djauhan 

Fastaghfirullah 95 5 



Table of Students’ Foreign Language Anxiety 

 

Interval Level Quality 

>117 Very high  

88-114 High  

59-87 Average Enough 

31-58 Low  

<30 Very low  

 

 

Table of Students’ Speaking Fluency 

 

Interval Category Quality 

>17 Very good  

9-12 Good Good 

5-8 Mediocre  

3-6 Low  

<2 Very low  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 The Validity of instrument 

The validity of student foreign language anxiety 

   instrument 

No. Item R Validity 

1.  Q1 0,791 Valid 

2.  Q2 0,825 Valid 

3.  Q3 0,733 Valid 

4.  Q4 0,837 Valid 

5.  Q5 0,523 Valid 

6.  Q6 0,693 Valid 

7.  Q7 0,442 Valid 

8.  Q8 0,503 Valid 

9.  Q9 0,807 Valid 

10.  Q10 0,782 Valid 

11.  Q11 0,881 Valid 

12.  Q12 0,751 Valid 

13.  Q13 0,592 Valid 

14.  Q14 0,831 Valid 

15.  Q15 0,748 Valid 

16.  Q16 0,772 Valid 

17.  Q17 0,801 Valid 



18.  Q18 0,738 Valid 

19.  Q19 0,181 Not valid 

20.  Q20 0,862 Valid 

21.  Q21 0,217 Not valid 

22.  Q22 0,449 Valid 

23.  Q23 0,419 Not valid 

24.  Q24 0,662 Valid 

25.  Q25 0,636 Valid 

26.  Q26 0,915 Valid 

27.  Q27 0,730 Valid 

28.  Q28 0,532 Valid 

29.  Q29 0,651 Valid 

30.  Q30 -0,220 Not Valid 

31.  Q31 -0,279 Not valid 

32.  Q32 -0,622 Not valid 

33.  Q33 -0,699 Not valid 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

The Validity of student foreign language anxiety 

No. Item R Validity 

1.  Ascpect 1 0,972 Valid 

2.  Aspect 2 0,972 Valid 

3.  Ascpect 3 0,972 Valid 

4.  Aspect 4 0,972 Valid 

5.  Aspect 5 0,519 Valid 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  The reliability of instrument 

 

 

  Reliability of questionnaire 

Reliability Statistics 

Cronbach's 

Alpha N of Items 

.960 26 

 

 

Reliability of speaking fluency instrument 

Reliability Statistics 

Cronbach's 

Alpha N of Items 

.942 5 

 

 

  



 

  



 



  



 



  



  



 

  



 

  



 

  



Speaking Transcription 

Name : Nur Rokhimah 

Student Number : 1403046002 

Assalamu’alaikum guys.. I am standing here want to share about my 

hobby. Do you know, everyone has hobby..of course. I have many 

hobbies, one of them is writing. Writing is my hobby. I really like 

writing but not academic writing. I like writing news, every time i 

should seek out informations for my writing.. uhm.. but, it is 

challenging, i like it. Writing has so many benefits. It can help us 

remembering what we have studied or thinked. Whether you want to 

improve your vocabulary, keep track of your dreams and other benefits 

you can get if you wanna write. To make good writing, we should do 

deep contemplation. Understanding many materials is also very 

important if we want to make good writing.. uhm.. eh, ya.. we also can 

get much money if we are productive. We can send our writing to 

newspaper or even publisher if we want to make book. We can see, 

right.. many people who are productive are rich. They get much money 

from their writing.. uhm.. that if we see the benefit to get money. I 



really hope to be big and famous writer. So that, i always train every 

day to make my writing better.. oh ya..  writing is eternal. It means that 

our writing can be read by people after us. People after us will know our 

mind, our perception and it is interesting i think. It is like drawing 

history, i mean we give contribution to history through writing.. and if 

we want to see from religion perspective, we call it as amal jariyah if we 

make useful writing. How much reward we can get from Allah, right.. 

uhm.. all of that also becomes my reason why i am still writing. Beside i 

am happy, writing also gives so many benefits. I want to give eternal 

contribution to everyone in every era, that’s cool right.. hehe. I will 

always write, i hope you do so.. thank you..  

 

 

 

 

 



Phonetic Transcription 

Nama : Nur Rokhimah 

Student Number : 1403046002 

Assalamu'alaikum gaɪz.. aɪ æm ˈstændɪŋ hɪə wɒnt tuː ʃeər əˈbaʊt

 maɪ ˈhɒbi. duː juː nəʊ, ˈɛvrɪwʌn hæz ˈhɒbi..ɒv kɔːs. aɪhæv ˈmɛni 

ˈhɒbiz, wʌn ɒv ðɛm ɪz ˈraɪtɪŋ. ˈraɪtɪŋ ɪz maɪˈhɒbi. aɪ ˈrɪəli laɪk ˈraɪ

tɪŋ bʌt nɒt ˌækəˈdɛmɪk ˈraɪtɪŋ. aɪ laɪkˈraɪtɪŋ njuːz, ˈɛvri taɪm aɪ ʃʊ

d siːk aʊt ˌɪnfəˈmeɪʃənz fɔː maɪˈraɪtɪŋ.. uhm.. bʌt, ɪt ɪz ˈʧælɪnʤɪŋ,

 aɪ laɪk ɪt. ˈraɪtɪŋ hæz səʊˈmɛni ˈbɛnɪfɪts. ɪt kæn hɛlp ʌs rɪˈmɛmbə

rɪŋ wɒt wiː hæv ˈstʌdɪdɔː θɪŋkt. ˈwɛðə juː wɒnt tuː ɪmˈpruːv jɔː vəʊ

ˈkæbjʊləri, kiːp trækɒv jɔː driːmz ænd ˈʌðə ˈbɛnɪfɪts juː kæn gɛt ɪf 

juː ˈwɒnə raɪt. tuːmeɪk gʊd ˈraɪtɪŋ, wiː ʃʊd duː diːpˌkɒntɛmˈpleɪʃən. 

ˌʌndəˈstændɪŋ ˈmɛni məˈtɪərɪəlz ɪz ˈɔːlsəʊˈvɛri ɪmˈpɔːtənt ɪf wiː w

ɒnt tuː meɪk gʊdˈraɪtɪŋ.. uhm.. eɪ, jə.. wiː ˈɔːlsəʊ kæn gɛt mʌʧ ˈmʌ

ni ɪf wiː ɑːprəˈdʌktɪv. wiː kæn sɛnd ˈaʊə ˈraɪtɪŋ tuː ˈnjuːzˌpeɪpər ɔː

r ˈiːvənˈpʌblɪʃər ɪf wiː wɒnt tuː meɪk bʊk. wiː kæn siː, raɪt.. ˈmɛni ˈ

piːplhuː ɑː prəˈdʌktɪv ɑː rɪʧ. ðeɪ gɛt mʌʧ ˈmʌni frɒm ðeəˈraɪtɪŋ.. uh

m.. ðæt ɪf wiː siː ðə ˈbɛnɪfɪt tuː gɛt ˈmʌni. aɪ ˈrɪəlihəʊp tuː biː bɪg 

ænd ˈfeɪməs ˈraɪtə. səʊ ðæt, aɪ ˈɔːlweɪz treɪnˈɛvri deɪ tuː meɪk m

aɪ ˈraɪtɪŋ ˈbɛtə.. əʊ jə..  ˈraɪtɪŋ ɪz i(ː)ˈtɜːnl. ɪtmiːnz ðæt ˈaʊə ˈraɪtɪŋ

 kæn biː rɛd baɪ ˈpiːpl ˈɑːftər ʌs. ˈpiːplˈɑːftər ʌs wɪl nəʊ ˈaʊə maɪnd

, ˈaʊə pəˈsɛpʃən ænd ɪt ɪzˈɪntrɪstɪŋ aɪ θɪŋk. ɪt ɪz laɪk ˈdrɔːɪŋ ˈhɪst

əri, aɪ miːn wiː gɪvˌkɒntrɪˈbjuːʃən tuː ˈhɪstəri θruː ˈraɪtɪŋ.. ænd ɪf wi

ː wɒnt tuː siːfrɒm rɪˈlɪʤən pəˈspɛktɪv, wiː kɔːl ɪt æz amal jariyah ɪf

 wiː meɪkˈjuːsfʊl ˈraɪtɪŋ. haʊ mʌʧ rɪˈwɔːd wiː kæn gɛt frɒmˈælə, raɪ

t.. uhm.. ɔːl ɒv ðæt ˈɔːlsəʊ bɪˈkʌmz maɪ ˈriːzn waɪ aɪæm stɪl ˈraɪtɪ

ŋ. bɪˈsaɪd aɪ æm ˈhæpi, ˈraɪtɪŋ ˈɔːlsəʊ gɪvz səʊˈmɛni ˈbɛnɪfɪts. aɪ

 wɒnt tuː gɪv i(ː)ˈtɜːnl ˌkɒntrɪˈbjuːʃən tuːˈɛvrɪwʌn ɪn ˈɛvri ˈɪərə, ðæt

s kuːl raɪt.. hehe. aɪ wɪl ˈɔːlweɪzraɪt, aɪ həʊp juː duː səʊ.. θæŋk juː

..  
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Speaking Transcription 

Name : Ajeng Kurnia 

Student Number : 1403046017 

My hobbies are reading and listening to music. I like reading since 

5th grade elementary school... uhm..my hobby is started when I got a 

task to summarize (  and retell the content of a novel without using 

text. Since then, I have become an avid reader. But... eee... now not 

only novels, comics and textbooks are interesting to read for me. I 

enjoyed reading because reading has many benefits... we can study 

from great people even great people in past through their writing. We 

can know their view and opinion... uhm.. and my second hobby is 

listening to the music. I like listening to music when I do my 

homework, when I don’t have anything to do, or sometimes when I eat. 

I like almost all types of music, pop, country, rock n roll, and other type 

of music. I like to hear them because some songs bring me back to 

memories in past. It also gives me energy to do my activity.. uhm.. 

Usually, i like hearing music when i’m doing my homework. The music 

gives me spirit to do the homework.. and..  listening to new songs is 

awesome, because you haven’t heard the song before. This is the reason 

why i like doing this hobby. 

 

 

 

 

 



Phonetic Transcription 

Nama : Ajeng Kurnia 

Student Number : 1403046017 

maɪ ˈhɒbiz ɑː ˈriːdɪŋ ænd ˈlɪsnɪŋ tuː ˈmjuːzɪk. aɪ laɪk ˈriːdɪŋ sɪnsfɪf

θ greɪd ˌɛlɪˈmɛntəri skuːl... uhm..maɪ ˈhɒbi ɪz ˈstɑːtɪd wɛn aɪgɒt ə 

tɑːsk tuː ˈsʌməraɪz ænd ˌriːˈtɛl ðə ˈkɒntɛnt ɒv ə ˈnɒvəlwɪˈðaʊt ˈjuːz

ɪŋ tɛkst. sɪns ðɛn, aɪ hæv bɪˈkʌm ən ˈævɪdˈriːdə. bʌt... eee... naʊ 

nɒt ˈəʊnli ˈnɒvəlz, ˈkɒmɪks ændˈtɛkstbʊks ɑːr ˈɪntrɪstɪŋ tuː riːd fɔː 

miː. aɪ ɪnˈʤɔɪd ˈriːdɪŋ bɪˈkɒzˈriːdɪŋ hæz ˈmɛni ˈbɛnɪfɪts... wiː kæn ˈ

stʌdi frɒm greɪt ˈpiːplˈiːvən greɪt ˈpiːpl ɪn pɑːst θruː ðeə ˈraɪtɪŋ. wiː

 kæn nəʊ ðeə vjuːænd əˈpɪnjən... uhm.. ænd maɪ ˈsɛkənd ˈhɒbi ɪ

z ˈlɪsnɪŋ tuː ðəˈmjuːzɪk. aɪ laɪk ˈlɪsnɪŋ tuː ˈmjuːzɪk wɛn aɪ duː maɪˈ

həʊmˌwɜːk, wɛn aɪ dəʊnt hæv ˈɛnɪθɪŋ tuː duː, ɔː ˈsʌmtaɪmzwɛn aɪ

 iːt. aɪ laɪk ˈɔːlməʊst ɔːl taɪps ɒvˈmjuːzɪk, pɒp, ˈkʌntri, rɒk ɛn rəʊl, 

ænd ˈʌðə taɪp ɒv ˈmjuːzɪk. aɪlaɪk tuː hɪə ðɛm bɪˈkɒz sʌm sɒŋz brɪ

ŋ miː bæk tuː ˈmɛməriz ɪnpɑːst. ɪt ˈɔːlsəʊ gɪvz miː ˈɛnəʤi tuː duː 

maɪækˈtɪvɪti.. uhm.. ˈjuːʒʊəli, aɪ laɪk ˈhɪərɪŋ ˈmjuːzɪk wɛn aɪmˈdu(

ː)ɪŋ maɪ ˈhəʊmˌwɜːk. ðə ˈmjuːzɪk gɪvz miː ˈspɪrɪt tuː duː ðəˈhəʊmˌ

wɜːk.. ænd..  ˈlɪsnɪŋ tuː njuː sɒŋz ɪz ˈɔːsəm, bɪˈkɒz juːhævnt hɜːd 

ðə sɒŋ bɪˈfɔː. ðɪs ɪz ðə ˈriːzn waɪ aɪ laɪk ˈdu(ː)ɪŋ ðɪsˈhɒbi. 
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Nomor : Un. 10. 3 / J4 / PP. 00. 9 / 3569 / 2016  

Lamp   : - 

Hal      : Penunjukan Pembimbing Skripsi 

 

Kepada Yth, 

M. Nafi annury, M.pd. 

di Semarang 

Assalamualaikum Wr.Wb. 
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Wassalamualaikum Wr.W 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tembusan : 

1. Dekan Fakultas Ilmu Tarbiyah dan Keguruan UIN 

Walisongo ( sebagai laporan) 

2. Mahasiswa yang bersangkutan 



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA 

UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI WALISONGO 

FAKULTAS ILMU TARBIYAN DAN KEGURUAN 

     Jl. Prof. Dr. Hamka Kamus II Ngaliyan Telp. 7601295 Fax. 7615387 Semarang 50185 

Nomor : Un.06.3/D.I/TL.00./3807/2016  Semarang, 21 September 2016  

Lamp : -  

Hal  : Permohonan Izin Riset 

A.n. : Helmi Abdul Latif 

NIM : 123411047 

    

Kepada Yth.: 

Kepala jurusan PBI FITK UIN walisongo 

di Semarang 

 

Assalamu’alaikum Wr. Wb. 

Diberitahukan dengan hormat dalam rangka penulisan 

skripsi, bersama ini kami hadapkan mahasiswa: 

Nama  : Helmi Abdul Latif 

NIM  : 123411047 

Alamat  : Desa Jambearum Rt.4/2 Patebon, 

Kab. Kendal 

Judul Skripsi  : “THE INFLUENCE OF STUDENT 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE ANXIETY 

TO SPEAKING FLUENCY” 

Pembimbing  : 1. Moh. Nafi Annury, M.Pd. 

   

Bahwa mahasiswa tersebut membutuhkan data-data dengan 

tema/judul skripsi yang sedang disusunnya, dan oleh karena 

itu kami mohon diberi izin riset selama dua puluh hari, pada 

tanggal 21 September  2016 sampai dengan tanggal 11 

Oktober 2016. 

Demikian atas perhatian dan kerjasama Bapak/Ibu/sdr. 

disampaikan terimakasih. 

Wassalamu’alaikum Wr. Wb. 

 

 

 

 

 

Tembusan: 

Dekan Fakultas Ilmu Tarbiyah dan Keguruan UIN Walisongo 

Semarang  



CURRICULUM VITAE 

 

Name                                : Helmi Abdul Latif 

Student Number               :123411047 

Place and Date of  Birth :   Kendal, Sepetember 27  1993 

 

Home Address                :    Jambearum Rt 01/Rw II Kec. Patebon 

     Kab. Kendal 

 

Recent Address               :   Jambearum Rt 01/Rw II Kec. Patebon 

     Kab. Kendal 

 

Phone                               :    085601811955 

 

Email                                :   helmiabdullatif33@gmail.com 

 

Education 

 

1.    MI NU 05 Jambearum, graduated in 2006 

2.   SMP N 3 Patebon, graduated in 2009 

3.   SMA N 2 Kendal, graduated in 2012 

4.    English Department  of Education  and Teacher  Training   

       Faculty State   Islamic   University    (UIN)   W alisongo    

Semarang 

 

 

 

Semarang, 29 November 2016 

 

 

 

 

Helmi Abdul Latif 
NIM. 123411047 

mailto:helmiabdullatif33@gmail.com

